
Union County Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Liberty, IN

Sep. 28, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Benjamin Rush 44 1 5 10 11 17 18 24 13:32.7 2:51.1
2 Union County 46 2 6 9 14 15 16 13:43.2 2:26.2
3 Connersville 55 3 4 7 20 21 25 27 14:10.2 3:40.3
4 Richmond 74 8 12 13 19 22 23 26 14:58.1 3:10.0

Incomplete Teams: Hagerstown, Seton Catholic, Union (Modoc)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Benjamin Rush
1 Josie Corn, 8 12:11.9
5 Melaney Mahan, 8 12:47.4
10 Layla Denney, 8 13:41.7
11 Kendra Jacobs, 8 13:59.4
17 Jasmine Isaacs, 7 15:03.0
18 McKenna Norris, 8 15:09.3
24 Aubree Worley, 7 16:42.5

Total Time = 1:07:43.4     Total Places = 44

2. Union County
2 Lillian Goecke, 7 12:31.7
6 Henley Paddock, 6 12:48.2
9 Kelsey Dare, 6 13:23.1
14 Kayleigh Johnson, 6 14:54.8
15 Olivia Tinkle, 7 14:57.9
16 Alyce Yaden, 6 15:00.4

Total Time = 1:08:35.7     Total Places = 46

3. Connersville
3 Maddie Osborn, 8 12:33.1
4 Rylee Ruf, 8 12:44.5
7 Adrianna Marcum, 7 13:07.6
20 Ilene Taylor, 7 16:12.1
21 Oliva Judd, 7 16:13.4
25 Madison Hendrix, 7 18:01.9
27 Olivia Nuberg, 8 18:31.8

Total Time = 1:10:50.7     Total Places = 55

4. Richmond
8 Lauren Newton, 7 13:21.2
12 Willow Flanagan, 8 14:16.6
13 Hannah Stearley, 8 14:40.4
19 Emma French, 8 16:00.9
22 Lilly Kaehr, 5 16:31.2
23 Marisol Colaj, 7 16:36.9

PLACE FINISHER TIME

26 Peyton Miller, 6 18:18.4
Total Time = 1:14:50.3     Total Places = 74



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Josie Corn, 8 12:11.9 Benjamin Rush
2 2 Lillian Goecke, 7 12:31.7 Union County
3 3 Maddie Osborn, 8 12:33.1 Connersville
4 4 Rylee Ruf, 8 12:44.5 Connersville
5 5 Melaney Mahan, 8 12:47.4 Benjamin Rush
6 6 Henley Paddock, 6 12:48.2 Union County
7 7 Adrianna Marcum, 7 13:07.6 Connersville
8 8 Lauren Newton, 7 13:21.2 Richmond
9 9 Kelsey Dare, 6 13:23.1 Union County
10 Sara Swinney, 8 13:32.6 Seton Catholic
11 Livian Swinney, 6 13:32.7 Seton Catholic
12 10 Layla Denney, 8 13:41.7 Benjamin Rush
13 11 Kendra Jacobs, 8 13:59.4 Benjamin Rush
14 Caroline Swinney, 6 14:14.3 Seton Catholic
15 Bella Tinkle, 6 14:16.5 Hagerstown
16 12 Willow Flanagan, 8 14:16.6 Richmond
17 13 Hannah Stearley, 8 14:40.4 Richmond
18 Allison Swinney, 5 14:50.0 Seton Catholic
19 14 Kayleigh Johnson, 6 14:54.8 Union County
20 15 Olivia Tinkle, 7 14:57.9 Union County
21 16 Alyce Yaden, 6 15:00.4 Union County
22 17 Jasmine Isaacs, 7 15:03.0 Benjamin Rush
23 18 McKenna Norris, 8 15:09.3 Benjamin Rush
24 19 Emma French, 8 16:00.9 Richmond
25 20 Ilene Taylor, 7 16:12.1 Connersville
26 21 Oliva Judd, 7 16:13.4 Connersville
27 22 Lilly Kaehr, 5 16:31.2 Richmond
28 23 Marisol Colaj, 7 16:36.9 Richmond
29 24 Aubree Worley, 7 16:42.5 Benjamin Rush
30 Elise Cain, 7 16:44.5 Benjamin Rush
31 Maggie Wicker, 7 16:56.9 Benjamin Rush
32 Emily Rouse, 7 17:16.5 Benjamin Rush
33 Bella Pierson, 5 17:30.9 Union (Modoc)
34 25 Madison Hendrix, 7 18:01.9 Connersville
35 Maycee Favorite, 6 18:10.1 Hagerstown
36 26 Peyton Miller, 6 18:18.4 Richmond
37 27 Olivia Nuberg, 8 18:31.8 Connersville
38 Jessica Maple, 8 20:38.3 Benjamin Rush


